

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA1-ASA1-AB1)

Received: **03/14/2002**

Received By: **jkreye**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Spencer Black (608) 266-7521**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **jkreye**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Shared Revenue**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Maintain shared revenue at 2002 distribution level

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	jkreye 03/14/2002	gilfokm 03/14/2002	kfollet 03/14/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 03/14/2002	lrb_docadmin 03/14/2002	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 Jr2 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA1-ASA1-AB1)

Received: 03/14/2002

Received By: jkreye

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Spencer Black (608) 266-7521

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkreye

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Shared Revenue

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Maintain shared revenue at 2002 distribution level

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	jkreye	kmg 3/14	SL 3/14	KS/CS 3/14			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

January 2002 Special Session

LRBb26177

JK: [handwritten initials]

DMR

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Now

D-N

Rep Block

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 ✓ 1. Page 36, line 15: delete that line and substitute:

3 ✓ ^{53W} "169d. Page 20, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 ~~at~~ page 21, line 3." *with*

5 ✓ 2. Page 126, line 11: after that line insert:

6 ✓ "169d. Page 139, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.

7 ✓ 169e. Page 140, line 1: delete "and in each year" and substitute: "and in each
8 year thereafter." *set*

9 ✓ 169f. Page 140, line 2: delete that line."

10 ✓ 3. Page 126, line 12: delete that line and substitute:

11 ✓ ^{169W} "169g. Page 140, line 8: delete lines 8 to 17."

79.005 (S)
79.01 (Am)
79.015

- 1 ✓ 4. Page 126, line 14: after that line insert:
- 2 ✓ "171b. Page 140, line 20: on lines 20 and 25 delete "79.035."
- 3 ✓ 171c. Page 141, line 8: delete lines 8 to 15.
- 4 ✓ 171d. Page 141, line 24: delete "and in each year" and substitute "and in each
5 year thereafter."
- 6 171e. Page 142, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute "counties. In 2003
7 and subsequent years, the total amounts to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04, and
8 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are ~~\$776,783,700~~ \$769,092,800 to municipalities and
9 ~~\$172,378,300~~ \$170,671,600 to counties."." ✓
- 10 ✓ 5. Page 126, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
11 with
page 127, line 22, and substitute:
12 "173d. Page 142, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and
13 ending page 153, line 13. with
- 14 ✓ 173e. Page 153, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19 and substitute:
15 "SECTION 254bm. 79.058 (3) (e) of the statutes, as created by 2001 Wisconsin
16 Act 16, is amended to read:
17 79.058 (3) (e) In 2003 and subsequent years, ~~\$21,181,100~~ \$20,971,400."
- 18 History: 1997 a. 16, 437; 1999 a. 9; 2001 a. 16.
✓ 173f. Page 153, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25."
- 19 ✓ 6. Page 344, line 14: after that line insert:
20 ✓ "436d. Page 437, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12."
- 21

(END)

79.034
79.04 (RM)
79.045
79.05
79.05

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb26177dn¹

JK:.....

Kmg

March 14, 2002

Representative Black:

This amendment maintains the 2002 shared revenue distribution amounts for shared revenue payments in subsequent years.

**Joseph T. Kreye
Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-2263
E-mail: joseph.kreye@legis.state.wi.us**

**DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU**

LRBb2617/1dn
JK:kmg:kjf

March 14, 2002

Representative Black:

This amendment maintains the 2002 shared revenue distribution amounts for shared revenue payments in subsequent years.

Joseph T. Kreye
Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-2263
E-mail: joseph.kreye@legis.state.wi.us



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE
January 2002 Special Session

LRBb2617/1
JK:kmg:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 36, line 15: delete that line and substitute:

3 "53w. Page 20, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 with page 21, line 3."

5 **2.** Page 126, line 11: after that line insert:

6 "169d. Page 139, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.

7 169e. Page 140, line 1: delete "~~and in each year~~" and substitute "and in each
8 year thereafter."

9 169f. Page 140, line 2: delete that line."

10 **3.** Page 126, line 12: delete that line and substitute:

11 "169w. Page 140, line 8: delete lines 8 to 17."

1 **4.** Page 126, line 14: after that line insert:

2 “171b. Page 140, line 20: on lines 20 and 25, delete “79.035.”.

3 171c. Page 141, line 8: delete lines 8 to 15.

4 171d. Page 141, line 24: delete “~~and in each year~~” and substitute “and in each
5 year thereafter.”.

6 171e. Page 142, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute “counties. In 2003
7 and subsequent years, the total amounts to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04, and
8 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are ~~\$776,783,700~~ \$769,092,800 to municipalities and
9 ~~\$172,378,300~~ \$170,671,600 to counties.”.

10 **5.** Page 126, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
11 with page 127, line 22, and substitute:

12 “172w. Page 142, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and
13 ending with page 153, line 13.

14 173w. Page 153, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19 and substitute:

15 “**SECTION 254bm.** 79.058 (3) (e) of the statutes, as created by 2001 Wisconsin
16 Act 16, is amended to read:

17 79.058 (3) (e) In 2003 and subsequent years, ~~\$21,181,100~~ \$20,971,400.”.

18 173y. Page 153, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.”.

19 **6.** Page 344, line 14: after that line insert:

20 “436d. Page 437, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.”.

21

(END)